



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7008/2023 & CM APPL. 27243/2023**
PRIYAMVADA BHARDWAJ Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adeel Ahmad, Advocate (through
V.C.)

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
Mr Anurag Mathur, Advocate for
respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

22.05.2023

Re-notify on 24th May, 2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 22, 2023

st