



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7008/2023, CM APPL. 27243/2023**
PRIYAMVADA BHARDWAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bajrang Vats, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
for Respondent No. 1
Mr. Anshuman Sharma and Mr. Azaz
Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder J. S.Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Ms. Nidhi
Mittal, Advocates for R-UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on August 29,
2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 20, 2024/ib