



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7008/2023, CM APPL. 27243/2023**  
**PRIYAMVADA BHARDWAJ**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Bajrang Vats, Advocate

versus

**UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Ms.Shattina, Advocate for UGC  
Mr.Mohinder Rupa, Mr.Hardik Rupal,  
Ms.Aishwarya and Ms.Tripta,  
Advocates for DU

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**21.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will move an application for amendment of the writ petition. Let him do so within four weeks.

List on 23.04.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2025/sk**