



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7008/2023**
PRIYAMVADA BHARDWAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bajrang Vats, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Adv for R-2
Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Adv for DU

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for amendment of the writ petition in terms of the last order.

At request, by way of last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file application for amendment of the writ petition.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2026/sk